RECORDATION NO. 31374
FILED SEPTEMBER 08, 2014 08:35 AM

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
OSTER RESEARCHING SERVICES

12897 Colonial Drive
Mt. Airy, Maryland 21771
(301) 253-6040
www.osterresearchingservices.com
maryannoster@comecast.net

September 8, 2014

Chief, Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings

Surface Transportation Board
395 E Street, SW

Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief:
Enclosed for recording with the Surface Transportation Board are one original and one
counterpart of the document described betow to be recorded pursuant to Section 11301 of Title
49 of the U.S. Code:
Memorandum of Railcar Lease Agreement dated as of 8/29/14
Lessor: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Lessee: Midwest Railcar Corporation
4949 Autumn Oaks Drive
Maryville, IL. 62062

Equipment: 40, 5150 ¢t 100-ton Covered Hoppers
MCEX 350451-350490

Please record this agreement as a primary document. The filing fee of $43 is enclosed.
Thank you.

Sincerely,
1 ; '
fiy s e

Mary Ann Oster
Research Consultant
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Memorandum of Railcar Leas€ Agreement

Wells liargo Equipment Finance, Inc. | 733 Muarquelte Avenue, Suite 700 | MAC N9306-070 \ Minneapolis, MN 55402

THIS MEMORANDUM OF RAILCAR LEASE AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of August_,??, 2014 py and between Wells Fargo

Equipment Finance, Inc., @ Minnesota corporation (“Lessor”) and Micwest Rallcar Corporation, a(n) Hlinols corporation (“Lessee"),
with reference 10 the following:

1. Lessor has agreed 0 lease to Lessee, and Lessee has agreed to l€ase from Lessor various railcars pursuant to one or more
Supplements to the Lease 10 be entered into by Lassor and Lessee from time to time, all as more particularly described In that
certain Rallcar Master Lease Agreement dated as of August 29,2014 petween Lessor and Lessee (hereinafter referred to as the

~Lease"). o

2. pursuant to supplemant Nos 6R366-407 10 the Lease, Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee and Lessee has agreed to least
from lLessor Forty (40) 1996 Trinity Industries 5151 c.f. 110 ton covered hoppers with reporting marks and numbers indicated on
Gchedule A hereto, all as more particutarty described In the Lease.

3. The Lease shall be effective as of the execution date thereof and shail be subject to the terms of the Lease, as provided
therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or caused this Memorandum of Railcar Lease agreement to be executed as
of the date first above written.
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Renee Bekos :

e AVP/ContractAnalyst S e T T e T

Lessor: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, [{Vc | Lessee! Midwest Railcar Caorporation
. ; p

Title:
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Memorandum of Railcar Leas¢ Agreement

Wells FFargo Fquipment Finance, Inc. | 733 Marqueite Avenue, Suite 700 | MAC Ng306-070 | Minneapolis, MN 55402

THIS MEMORANDUM OF RAILCAR LEASE AGREEMENT Is made and entered into as of August 29, 2014 by ang between wells Fargo
Equipment finance, Inc., @ Minnesota corporation ("Lessor”) and Midwest Rallcar Corporation, a(n) Hinols carporation (;“Lessee”j),
with reference to the following.

1. |essor has agreed Lo lease to Lessee, and Lessee has agreed to lease from Lessor various railcars pursuant to one or Mmove
supplements to the Lease 10 he entered Lo by Lessor and L{Egsee from time to Ume, all as more particulavly described in thet
certaln Rallcar Master Lease Agreement dated as of August 2014 between Lessor and Lessee (nereinafter referred 1o as the
“Lease”).

2. pursuant to supplement NoOS 68386-407 to the Lease, LESSOT nhas agreed to lease to Lessee and Lessee has agreed to lease
from Lessor Eorty (40) 1996 Trinity Tndustries 5151 c.f. 110 ton covered hoppers with reporting marks and numbers indicated ¢cn
Sehedule A hereto, all as more particutarly described (n the LEBSE.

3, The Lease shall pe effective as of the execution date thereof and shall be subject to the terms of the Lcase, as pmv‘\ded
thereln.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executeg ar caused this Memorangum of Railcar L.ease Agreement to be exucuted as
of the date first above written.

Lessor. Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, 1n¢. Le %EW £ {
‘V///{;/ g \
BYy! e o T E"Yiéﬁf,;_-_;‘.,_,” R R p—

Titte: , e Executive Vice President ™77



Schedule A

To Memorandum of Railcar Lease Agreernent
Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. | 733 Marquette Avene, Suite 700 | MAC N9306-070 | Minneapolis, MN 55402

WELLS
FARGC

Equipment Location: DSM Chemicals North America, Inc.
1 Coluinbia Nitrogen Drive

Augusta GA 30901

Forty (40) 5150 c.f., 110-ton, 286,000 1b. gross rail load covered hoppers with the following markings:

MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX

350451
350452
350453
350454
350455
350456
350457
350458
350459
350460
350461
350462
350463
350464
350465
350466
350467
350468
350469
350470

Supplement to Rallcar Lease No. 68386-407 dated August 29 2014to
Railcar Master Lease Agreement No. 68386 dated August __ 29, 2014

MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX
MCEX

350471
350472
350473
350474
350475
350476
350477
350478
350479
350480
350481
350482
350483
350484
350485
350486
350487
350488
350489
350490



STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 428#5ay of Augua T ZO_Ii/‘before me personally appeared, zﬁ/ [ E,Q/COS - to
me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that s/he is the __ﬁ% V £~ ___of Wells Fargo Equlpment Finance,
Inc., a Minnesota corporation, that said instrument was signed on hehalf of said corporation, and s/he acknowledged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

- y ﬂ \
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA KJ;P*A/’U& (/% - i /Q"Céﬁf Z&Cg

7 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/15 Notary Pubilc

My commission expires:  (jZnua oy SO 26005
‘ (&
;
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Onthis __ dayof _____ ,200__before me personally appeared, _ .  tome
personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that s/heisthe of , a(n)

___corporation , that sald instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and s/he ackriE\;vleEged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires: __. .



STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this day of , 20__ before me personally appeared, e ..t
me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that s/heisthe _ __ of Wells Fargo Equipment Finance,
Inc., a Minnesota corporation, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and s/he acknowledged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

sTATE OF Jharuland
- 0 \ :
COUNTY OF 790& [ Fopmee I

ity
Oon thiswbday of AV\(&\/}éj—, 20(&1 Bafore rme personally app ared,%aﬁi Vh < 4:10“‘0 . ‘0 me -

T sonally known, who being by me ddly swom, says that s/he is the ,6,%;!4 % F WMdwest Renlear Grpa({nh A
T AOLS ___corporation , that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and s/he acknowledged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Seal} ~ ) ,
,(MZWJ%J%Q&)M’

Notary Fublic

My commission &

ommission Expirex
W CO7I11I2018






